



Patents Only

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Dae-Wook JEONG Hyoung-Gun JEON	Gamepark, Inc. 6th Floor, Hanhwa Building Nonhyeon-dong 92-2, Kangnam-ku Seoul, KOREA
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔲 No 🛛	of a second seco
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 27, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \( \subseteq \text{No } \text{\$\infty} \)
4.	Application No	Patent No
4.	Application No  If this document is being filed together with a new ap is April 27, 2000  Additional numbers attached? Yes \[ \] No \[ \]	
	If this document is being filed together with a new ap is April 27, 2000	plication, the execution date of the application  09/560482  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	If this document is being filed together with a new ap is April 27, 2000  Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Guy R. Gosnell, Esq.  ALSTON & BIRD ILP  P. O. Drawer 34009	plication, the execution date of the application  09/560482
5.	If this document is being filed together with a new ap is April 27, 2000  Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Guy R. Gosnell, Esq. ALSTON & BIRD LLP	plication, the execution date of the application  09/560482  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5.	If this document is being filed together with a new ap is April 27, 2000  Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Guy R. Gosnell, Esq.  ALSTON & BIRD ILP  P. O. Drawer 34009	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed
5.	If this document is being filed together with a new ap is April 27, 2000  Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Guy R. Gosnell, Esq. ALSTON & BIRD ILP P. O. Drawer 34009  Charlotte, NC 28234-4009	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. 5/2000 C2581 9. the ori	If this document is being filed together with a new ap is April 27, 2000  Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Guy R. Gosnell, Esq. ALSTON & BIRD LLP P. O. Drawer 34009  Charlotte, NC 28234-4009  January 0000126 09360462  40.00 CP DO NOT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 16-0605

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by us, JRONG, Dae-Wook, a citizen of the Republic of Korea whose address is Sewor Apt. 101-905, Gomae 5-ri 385-1, Kiheung-eup, Yongin-city, Kyungki-do, Korea; JEON, Hyoung-Gun, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, whose address is Ilwon-dong 684-3, Kangnam-ku, Seoul, Korea;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, We are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in Portable Wireless Network Game Apparatus and Method thereof for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us concurrently herewith, and

whereas, gamepark inc., a company having a principal place of pusiness at 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Hanhwa Bldg., Nonhyeon-dong 92-2, Kangnam-ku, Seoul, Korea, here nafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of anguring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Farent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE. To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. We have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations—in—part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely

1

as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, We possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that We have the unencumbered sight and authority to make this assignment.

We surther covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testily in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, crassigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEFEOF, We have hereunto set our hand and seal as dated below:

Oun-tae kim	Jeong Dae Wask	2000/4/27
Withess	JEONG, Dae-Wook	Date
Ji - Sum Park	Jeon Hyong-gun JEON, Hyoung-Gun	2000, 4/20
Witness	JEON, Hyoung-Gun	Date
Witness		Date

2

RECORDED: 04/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 010783 FRAME: 0646